एHसेल मK अपलोड @कए जाने क� आव:यकता /Excel Upload Required :

Rate quoted inclusive of GST in Rs (per student per day) - to be uploaded along with financial bid -
1764214402.xlsx

अितUरb योcयता /आव:यक डेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

Annual Turnover and Profit Requirement:Two crore seventy-five lakh rupees only (27500000)

Minimum Years (Up To 5 Years) Of Experience in Related Field:3 years

Geographic Presence In States:Andhra Pradesh

Specifications of Food Consumables (Brand, specific mandi, supplier store, Vegetables, Cooking
Essentials, Packaged foods, food ingredients, etc):1764158224.pdf

[...]

nsion of 1 year may be considered with a maximum increase of 4% on the initial granted q
uote of L1 price.

For kind information of bidders:-

To maintain acceptable quality and quantity of food as mentioned in the bid document (for 
veg and non-veg), the minimum price per person per day is fixed at Rs. 131.00 (Rupees On
e Hundred and Thirty-One Only).

Important Note: As per Government e-Marketplace (GeM) guidelines, bidders are require
d to submit the financial bid by quoting the total price for the entire contract period of 10 m
onths and 5 days for 830 students (i.e. initial period of service contract without including a